

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 500/2014

VISHAKHA KHANDELWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KHANDELWAL

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 13/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent-in-person, Mr. Anil Khandelwal is present. He states that he will be giving copy of his application pertaining for discharge of the earlier Advocate to the earlier counsel. He has also moved an application for permission to appear and argue in person.

The concerned Registrar (J-II) to take up the matter.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar