

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 3/2015 in Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No.500/2014

VISHAKHA KHANDELWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KHANDELWAL

Respondent(s)

(for discharge of advocate on record and office report)

Date : 05/05/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Though I.A.3/2015 has been filed by the  
respondent-in-person, he is absent today.

The learned counsel on record for the responden

t  
states that he has no objection for the application being  
allowed.

Accordingly, I.A. No.3 of 2015 is allowed.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rajni Mukhi  
Date: 2015.05.07  
12:51:02 IST  
Reason: