

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s) .500/2014

VISHAKHA KHANDELWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KHANDELWAL

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 27/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Mr. Hardeep Singh, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Supreme Court Legal Services Committee will
appoint an advocate to represent the respondent.

List the matter after four weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER