

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

Transfer Petition (C) No. 500 OF 2014

r(s) VISHAKHA KHANDELWAL

Petitione

VERSUS

t(s) ANIL KHANDELWAL

Responden

O R D E R

the This transfer petition has been filed by

petitioner - wife for transfer of Mat. Suit No.1 of 2014 titled "Anil Khandelwal Vs. Vishakha Khandelwal" from the Family Court at Calcutta to the Court of the Principal Family Judge at Bangalore, Karnataka.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

ble Looking to the facts and circumstances of this case, including the fact that the petitioner, a resident of Bangalore in Karnataka, would be put to considera
West inconvenience, particularly since she has a ten year old child, in prosecuting the matter in Kolkata in
Mat. Bengal, we think it appropriate to transfer the

Suit No. 1 of 2014 titled "Anil Khandelwal Vs. Vishakha Khandelwal" pending before the Family Court at Calcutta to the Court of the Principal Family Judge at Bangalore, Karnataka.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2015.09.03
12:05:14 IST
Reason:

The transfer petition is allowed.

